
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

- 1 - 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR APPELLEES TO FILE OPENING BRIEFS 

Mark E. Ellis - 127159 
Anthony P. J. Valenti - 284542 
ELLIS LAW GROUP LLP 
1425 River Park Drive, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA  95815 
Tel: (916) 283-8820 
Fax: (916) 283-8821 
mellis@ellislawgrp.com 
avalenti@ellislawgrp.com 
 
Attorneys for DEFENDANT COMMUNITY ASSESSMENT RECOVERY SERVICES 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
In re  
 
GOLD STRIKE HEIGHTS  
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,  
 
            Debtor. 
________________________________________ 
 
INDIAN VILLAGE ESTATES, LLC, a 
California limited liability company, 
 
 Appellant, 
 
v. 
 
GOLD STRIKE HEIGHTS ASSOCIATION, a 
California corporation; GOLD STRIKE 
HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a 
California corporation; COMMUNITY 
ASSESSMENT RECOVERY SERVICES, 
business form unknown; and DOES 1 through 50, 
inclusive, 
 
 Appellees. 

District Court Case No. 
2:18-cv-00973-JAM 
 
Bankruptcy Court Case No. 
15-90811-E-7 
 
 
Case No.:  AP No.: 15-09061 
 
 
ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR 
APPELLEES TO FILE OPENING BRIEFS 
 
 

 

 An Application and Attorney Affidavit for Extension for Appellees and a Stipulation for 

Additional Extension for Appellees to file their Opening Briefs signed by the Attorneys for Appellant 

having been received and good cause shown: 

///  
 
/// 

(BK) In re:  Gold Strike Heights Homeowners Association Doc. 13

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2018cv00973/334330/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2018cv00973/334330/13/
https://dockets.justia.com/
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ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR APPELLEES TO FILE OPENING BRIEFS 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Appellees shall file their opening briefs and excerpts of record 

by November 9, 2018. 

 
Dated: October 5, 2018 /s/ John A. Mendez 
 THE HONORABLE JOHN A. MENDEZ 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

 


