_	II		
1	Mark E. Ellis - 127159		
2	Anthony P. J. Valenti - 284542 ELLIS LAW GROUP LLP		
3	425 River Park Drive, Suite 400 acramento, CA 95815		
4	Fel: (916) 283-8820 ax: (916) 283-8821		
5	nellis@ellislawgrp.com valenti@ellislawgrp.com		
6	Attorneys for DEFENDANT COMMUNITY ASSESSMENT RECOVERY SERVICES		
7			
8			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	In re	District Court Case No.	
12	GOLD STRIKE HEIGHTS	2:18-cv-00973-JAM	
13	HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,	Bankruptcy Court Case No. 15-90811-E-7	
14	Debtor.		
15	INDIAN VILLAGE ESTATES, LLC, a	Case No.: AP No.: 15-09061	
16	California limited liability company,	ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR	
17	Appellant,	APPELLEES TO FILE OPENING BRIEFS	
18	v.		
19	GOLD STRIKE HEIGHTS ASSOCIATION, a California corporation; GOLD STRIKE		
20	HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a California corporation; COMMUNITY		
21	ASSESSMENT RECOVERY SERVICES, business form unknown; and DOES 1 through 50,		
22	inclusive,		
23	Appellees.		
24	An Application and Attorney Affidavit for Ex	xtension for Appellees and a Stipulation for	
	An Application and Attorney Arridavit for Extension for Appendes and a Supulation for Appellant Additional Extension for Appellees to file their Opening Briefs signed by the Attorneys for Appellant		
26	aving been received and good cause shown:		
27	//		
28	V/		
20			
	-1-		

1		
1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that	Appellees shall file their opening briefs and excerpts of record
2	y November 9, 2018.	
3		
4	Dated: October 5, 2018	/s/ John A. Mendez THE HONORABLE JOHN A. MENDEZ
5		UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
20		_